CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u>, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

New Rule:

Chapter 150-X-1 Appendix A - Forms

Date Filed: January 20, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

B. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:

660-2-2-.36 Persons to Include in Assistance Unit (Budget Group)

Date Filed: January 7, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

C. MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

| 560-X-118 | Provider and Recipient Signature Requirements |
|------------------|---|
| 560-X-601 | Physician Program – General |
| 560-X-602 | Submission of Claims – General |
| 560-X-609 | Consent Forms Required Before Payments Can Be Made |
| 560-X-612 | Covered Services: General |
| 560-X-613 | Covered Services: Details on Selected Services |
| Chapter 560-X-13 | Durable Medical Equipment, Supplies, Appliances, Prosthetics, |
| _ | Orthotics, and Pedorthics |

Date Filed: January 11, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

New Rule:

560-X-62-.25 Surplus Notes **Date Filed: December 23, 2015**

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 30, 2015.

D. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-3-.09 Fees Payable for Applicants for Certificates of Qualification for

Licensure to Practice Medicine in Alabama

Date Filed: January 21, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIV, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2015.

L. REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

| 810-5-1238 | Registration of Motor Vehicles Not Subject to Titling |
|------------|---|
| 810-5-1442 | Farm and Forest Products License Plates |
| 810-5-801 | Issuance of Certificate of Motor Vehicle Liability Bond |

| 810-5-802 | Issuance of Certificate of Cash Bond and Satisfaction of | |
|--------------------------------|--|--|
| | Judgements | |
| 810-5-805 | Evidence of Insurance Requirements | |
| REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.) | | |
| Amended Rules: | | |
| 810-5-810 | Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Questionnaire and Notice | |
| | of Suspension | |
| 810-6-146 | Contractor's Liability | |
| 810-6-342.02 | Nonresidents, Sales to | |
| 810-6-342.03 | Sales of Certain Automotive Vehicles to Nonresidents for First | |
| | Use and Registration or Titling Outside Alabama | |
| 810-6-502 | State Sales and Use Tax Certificate of Exemption (Form STE-1) | |
| | - Issued for Wholesalers, Manufacturers and Other Product | |

Based Exemptions

Date Filed: January 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.228.01 Sending in Monthly Vehicle Reports

810-5-1-.237 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration Reinstatement

Procedures

Date Filed: January 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.

New Rules:

810-5-8-.06 Mandatory Liability Insurance (MLI) Registration Reinstatement

Procedures

810-6-5-.02.01 State Sales and Use Tax Certificate of Exemption for Entities

Having a Statutory Exemption from the Payment of Sales, Use,

and Lodgings Taxes

Date Filed: January 6, 2016

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXXIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2015.